
! !! !

! !

! !

!

!! !

! !

! !

! !

! !! !

! !! !

! !! !

! !

!

!! !

! !

!

!

!!

!! !

! !! !

! !

! !

! !

! !!

!

! !

! ! ! !

! !!!

!

!

! ! !! ! !

! ! !

!!

!

!

!

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

!

!

!

!

! !! ! !

! ! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! ! !! !

! !

! !

! ! !

! ! !

! ! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! ! ! !

! ! ! !

! ! ! !

! ! ! !

! ! ! !

! ! ! !

! ! ! !

! ! !

! ! !

! ! !

! ! !

! ! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! !

! ! ! !

! ! ! !

! ! !

! ! !

! ! !

! ! !

U

U

E

E

EE

E

E

E

E

EE

E

E

E

EE

E

E

E

E

E

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

E

E
E E E E E E E E E E E E E E

EE

E E EE

E

E EE

E

E EE
E E

EEE
E EE

EE E
EEEE EE

E

E

EE

E
E

EEEE

E

E
E

E

E

E

E
EEE

E E
E

EE

E

E EEE

EEE EE
E

E
E

E

EE
E

EE
E

EE E

EE
E E

E

E

EE

EE
E

E

EEE

E

EEEE E
E

E

EE

E
EEE

EE

E
E

E
E E

E

E E E E E

E EE EEE

E E

E E E E

E

EE E

E

E E

EEE

E

E

E
EE EEE EE

EE E

EE EEEEEEEE

EE

EE

E

E E

E

E

E
E

EEE
E E

E E
E E

E
E

E EE

E

E
E E

EE
EEE

E
EE

EE
E

E
EEE

E
EE

E
E

E E

E E

E
E

E E
E
E

E

EE E E E

E
E

E

EEE

E E

E
E

E
E

E

E E

EE E

E

E EE E

R

R
RR

R

R
R

R

R

RR
R

RR
R

R
R

R R
R

R

R

R R R R
R

R
R

R

R

R R

R

R

R
R

R R

R
R

R
R

A
A

A
A

A
A

AA

AA

AA

AA

AA

AA
AA

AA AA AA AA

A
A

A
A

AA
AA

AA
AA

AA
AA

AA
AA

AA

AA

AA

AA

R

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

57
4

553

564

72
3

Austin Hot
Springs

Saddle
Springs

Tarzan
Springs

Devils Spring

Steep
Spring

Peavine Spring

Fire Spring

Peavine Spring

Sheep Spring

4210

01
82

2
B

DECOMM'D

01
23

6320

00
14

0014

4645

00
15

1112

011
0

0018

00
63

0043

00
33

57
3
0

0180

0013

0015

0340

01
67

636
0

0056

1
2

10

JU
N
E

C
R
E
E
K

02
81

0025

0045

0027

0023

0024

0130

0052

00

51

2017

00
49

0053
0046

20
18

02
5
0

01
73

0
2
43

0282

00
39

0178

0026

01

60

00

380050

1143

0043

2BDECOMM'D

11
62

0
131

01
80

0
2

30

20

12

46
72

0220

00

2
2

01
87

1160

0

0
57

02
84

0042

1013

028

5

00
34

0140

2
B

D
E
C
O
M
M
'D

G

RAH
AM

S
PA
SS

02
60

5740

M
IS
TL
E
TO

E
Q
U
A
R
R
Y
/P
IT

03
40

0320

0011

02
610

150

0
12

5

W
A
LL

QU
A
R
R
Y

/P

IT

0044

2011

1130

10
22

00
55

2

B
D
E
CO

MM'D

2

B
D
EC

O

MM'D

0216

12
00

2

BD
E
C
O
M

M'D

0286

02

70

RIMTIE

QUARRY/P
IT

0230

0160

K-2

QUA
RRY/PIT

P
AR
T
I
A

LLY

D
EC

O
M

MISSIONED

0287

5732

012
0

1140

2
B

DE
C
O
M
M

'D

2B

DE

CO
MM'D

0390

2B
DECOMM'D

2
B
DE

C
O
M
M
'D

LODGEPOL
E

LOOPRD.

01
4
0

2013

46
71

2
B

D
EC
O
M

M
'D

01
60

SUMMIT
LAKE

CAMPGR
OUN

DACCESS

0140

1180
S
KY

LIN
E
R
D

/OLALLIE

LA
K
E
N
.S
.A

.

01
30

01
10

0130

S
AND

S
T
O
N
E

R
D
.

0210

46

2
1

46
61

0280

PIPE
L

IN
E

RD.

46
80

4660

5120

633
0

0180

0350

01
40

5720

02
10

0170

63216322

SK
YL
IN

E

RD
.

5731

01
50

6311

CO
LL
AW

AS

H
RD

JU
N
E

CREEK

46
40

4670

5710

GRANITE
PEAKS

R

D.

S
p
ri
n
g

C
re
ek

C
la
ck

a
m
a
s

R
iv
er

D
ry

C
re
ek

Co
lla
w
as
h

Ri
ve
r

C
a
n
y
on

C
re
ek

L
ow

e

C
reek

Fa
ll

C
re
ek

M

agCreek

G
ra

n
it
e 
C
re

ek

T
a
r

C
reek

Slide
Creek

Tumble

Creek

Slide
Creek

Buck
eye

Cree
k

Ca
t

Cr
ee
k

D
evils

S
p
rin

g
 C
reek

C
ap

C
re
ek

Wall

Creek

F
a
ll
C
reek

Happ
y

Cre
ek

Sandst
on

e

Cr
ee

k

Pas
te

Cre
ek

P
in
t

C
re
ek

Dri
pCre

ek

S
ta

ti
o
n

C
re

ek

D
ry

C
re
ek

StoneCreek

John
C
reek

Rhodo
den

dr
on

Cr
ee
k

RodCreek

Wolf
Creek

C
la
ck

a
m
a
s

R
iv
er

SandCreek

D
ic
k
ey

C
re

ek

Va
n
Cl
ev
e

Cr
ee
k

Sprin
g

C
reek

BonnerCreek

CampbellCreek

Sa
m

Cr
eek

C
ot

C
reek

W
a
ll
C
re

ek

L
ost

C
reek

Austin
Creek

CapCreek

D
ev
ils

Sp
ri
n
g
C
re
ek

SlideCreek

Sw
it
ch

C
re
ek

Ja
ck

Da
vis

Cr
eek

C
a
m
p
C
reek

Pinhead Creek

DykeCreek

TarCreek

P
o
o
p
C
reek

Tr
ou

tC
re
ek

John
Creek

Bi
g
Cr
ee

k

Pa
nCre

ek

B
u
tte C

reek

Pa
st
e

Cr
ee
k

TagCreek

F
a
n
C
reek

K
el
le
y
C
re
ek

C
h
ie
f
C
re

ek

Pe
at
 C
re
ek

S
n
iv
e
C
reek

P
o
t
C
reek

Ka
nsa

s C
ree

k

SluiceCreek

TumbleCreek

M
ag

Creek

HappyCree
k

G
ra

n
ite C

reek

K
ink

C
reek

F
a
rm

C
re

ek

Bu
ck
ey
e
Cr
ee
k

PinheadCreek

CabinCreek

Low
eCreek

Last
 Cre

ek

PeavineCreek

PIPELINERD.

OAKGROVE

FORKRD.

FA
R
M

C
R
E
E
K

Lake
Harriet

C
O
LLA

W
A

SHRD

OAKGROVEFORKRD.

CLACKAMAS
RIVERH

WY.

-121° 58.541'
44° 57.611'

-122° 3.437'
45° 4.67'

Mt. Hood
National
Forest

58

70

42

42

42

57

57 57

63

63

63

46

46

46

46

224

Collawash
2018

Drum
2018

GRANITE
2011

Devil's
Ridge
2012

Spring Creek
2017

LH DP258

Lowe

H-60 DP-110

DP-120

DP-118

DP-114

DP-112DP-111

Big Bottom

Toms Meadow

Nowhere Meadow

Bob
Meadow

Jim Meadow

Granite Peaks

Austin Point

Burnt Granite

Mount
Lowe

Oak
Grove
Butte

Rock Butte

Peavine
Mountain

Wards Meadow

Austin
Meadow

Sources: Esri, USGS, NOAA

45
°5
'

45
°4
'5
0"

45
°4
'4
0"

45
°4
'3
0"

45
°4
'2
0"

45
°4
'1
0"

45
°4
'

45
°3
'5
0"

45
°3
'4
0"

45
°3
'3
0"

45
°3
'2
0"

45
°3
'1
0"

45
°3
'

45
°2
'5
0"

45
°2
'4
0"

45
°2
'3
0"

45
°2
'2
0"

45
°2
'1
0"

45
°2
'

45
°1
'5
0"

45
°1
'4
0"

45
°1
'3
0"

45
°1
'2
0"

45
°1
'1
0"

45
°1
'

45
°0
'5
0"

45
°0
'4
0"

45
°0
'3
0"

45
°0
'2
0"

45
°0
'1
0"

45
°

44
°5
9'
50
"

44
°5
9'
40
"

44
°5
9'
30
"

44
°5
9'
20
"

44
°5
9'
10
"

44
°5
9'

44
°5
8'
50
"

44
°5
8'
40
"

44
°5
8'
30
"

44
°5
8'
20
"

44
°5
8'
10
"

44
°5
8'

44
°5
7'
50
"

44
°5
7'
40
"

44
°5
7'
30
"

44
°5
7'
20
"

44
°5
7'
10
"

44
°5
7'

44
°5
6'
50
"

44
°5
6'
40
"

44
°5
6'
30
"

44
°5
6'
20
"

44
°5
6'
10
"

45
°5
'1
0"

45
°5
'

45
°4
'5
0"

45
°4
'4
0"

45
°4
'3
0"

45
°4
'2
0"

45
°4
'1
0"

45
°4
'

45
°3
'5
0"

45
°3
'4
0"

45
°3
'3
0"

45
°3
'2
0"

45
°3
'1
0"

45
°3
'

45
°2
'5
0"

45
°2
'4
0"

45
°2
'3
0"

45
°2
'2
0"

45
°2
'1
0"

45
°2
'

45
°1
'5
0"

45
°1
'4
0"

45
°1
'3
0"

45
°1
'2
0"

45
°1
'1
0"

45
°1
'

45
°0
'5
0"

45
°0
'4
0"

45
°0
'3
0"

45
°0
'2
0"

45
°0
'1
0"

45
°

44
°5
9'
50
"

44
°5
9'
40
"

44
°5
9'
30
"

44
°5
9'
20
"

44
°5
9'
10
"

44
°5
9'

44
°5
8'
50
"

44
°5
8'
40
"

44
°5
8'
30
"

44
°5
8'
20
"

44
°5
8'
10
"

44
°5
8'

44
°5
7'
50
"

44
°5
7'
40
"

44
°5
7'
30
"

44
°5
7'
20
"

44
°5
7'
10
"

44
°5
7'

44
°5
6'
50
"

44
°5
6'
40
"

44
°5
6'
30
"

44
°5
6'
20
"

-121°47'50"-121°48'10"-121°48'30"-121°48'50"-121°49'10"-121°49'30"-121°49'50"-121°50'10"-121°50'30"-121°50'50"-121°51'10"-121°51'30"-121°51'50"-121°52'10"-121°52'30"-121°52'50"-121°53'10"-121°53'30"-121°53'50"-121°54'10"-121°54'30"-121°54'50"-121°55'10"-121°55'30"-121°55'50"-121°56'10"-121°56'30"-121°56'50"-121°57'10"-121°57'30"-121°57'50"-121°58'10"-121°58'30"-121°58'50"-121°59'10"-121°59'30"-121°59'50"-122°-122°0'10"-122°0'30"-122°0'50"-122°1'-122°1'10"-122°1'30"-122°1'50"-122°2'-122°2'10"-122°2'30"-122°2'50"-122°3'-122°3'10"-122°3'30"-122°3'50"-122°4'-122°4'10"-122°4'30"-122°4'50"-122°5'-122°5'10"-122°5'30"

-121°47'50"-121°48'10"-121°48'30"-121°48'50"-121°49'10"-121°49'30"-121°49'50"-121°50'10"-121°50'30"-121°50'50"-121°51'10"-121°51'30"-121°51'50"-121°52'10"-121°52'30"-121°52'50"-121°53'10"-121°53'30"-121°53'50"-121°54'10"-121°54'30"-121°54'50"-121°55'10"-121°55'30"-121°55'50"-121°56'10"-121°56'30"-121°56'50"-121°57'10"-121°57'30"-121°57'50"-121°58'10"-121°58'30"-121°58'50"-121°59'10"-121°59'30"-121°59'50"-122°-122°0'10"-122°0'30"-122°0'50"-122°1'-122°1'10"-122°1'30"-122°1'50"-122°2'-122°2'10"-122°2'30"-122°2'50"-122°3'-122°3'10"-122°3'30"-122°3'50"-122°4'-122°4'10"-122°4'30"-122°4'50"-122°5'-122°5'20"-122°5'40"

50
52
00
0

50
51
50
0

50
50
50
0

50
50
00
0

50
49
00
0

50
48
50
0

50
48
00
0

50
47
50
0

50
47
00
0

50
46
50
0

50
46
00
0

50
45
50
0

50
44
50
0

50
44
00
0

50
43
50
0

50
43
00
0

50
42
50
0

50
42
00
0

50
41
50
0

50
41
00
0

50
40
50
0

50
40
00
0

50
39
50
0

50
39
00
0

50
38
50
0

50
38
00
0

50
37
50
0

50
37
00
0

50
36
50
0

50
36
00
0

50
35
50
0

50
34
50
0

50
34
00
0

50
33
50
0

50
33
00
0

50
52
50
0

50
51
50
0

50
51
00
0

50
50
50
0

50
50
00
0

50
49
50
0

50
49
00
0

50
48
50
0

50
48
00
0

50
47
50
0

50
47
00
0

50
46
50
0

50
46
00
0

50
45
00
0

50
44
50
0

50
44
00
0

50
43
50
0

50
43
00
0

50
42
50
0

50
41
50
0

50
41
00
0

50
40
50
0

50
40
00
0

50
39
50
0

50
39
00
0

50
38
50
0

50
38
00
0

50
37
50
0

50
37
00
0

50
36
50
0

50
36
00
0

50
35
00
0

50
34
50
0

50
33
50
0

50
33
00
0

-349500-350000-350500-351000-351500-352000-352500-353000-353500-354000-354500-355000-355500-356000-356500-357000-357500-358000-358500-359000-359500-360000-360500-361000-361500-362000-362500-363000-363500-364000-364500-365000-365500-366000-366500-367000-367500-368000-368500-369000-369500-370000-370500-371000-371500-372000-372500

-373000

-373500

-374000

-374500

-375000

-349500

-350000

-350500

-351000

-351500

-352000-352500-353000-353500-354000-354500-355000-355500-356000-356500-357000-357500-358000-358500-359000-359500-360000-360500-361000-361500-362000-362500-363000-363500-364000-364500-365000-365500-366000-366500-367000-367500-368000-368500-369000-369500-370000-370500-371000-371500-372000-372500-373000-373500-374000-374500-375000

)( Division Break

n Value at Risk

! Drop Point

Helispot

R Repeater

! LH Drop Point

Access or Improved Road
R R Road as Completed Line

Planned Fire Line

AA Aerial Hazard

E E E E Uncontrolled Fire Edge

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

Administrative Forest

Federal Ownership
Wilderness

Forest Service

Bureau of Land Management

National Park Service

Department of Defense

Fish and Wildlife Service
Riverside Incident Operations Div Q
ORMHF-000859
Day Operational Period 9/28/2020

NAD 1983 UTM Zone 10N
Map Created 9/27/2020 11:58 PM by Jason

0 1 20.5
Miles

0 1 20.5
Kilometers

Scale: 1:20,000

Acres 138,029
9/22/2020 21:23


